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QU 293 A 0T angust 9, 1032,

Allmond, Carl K. (aur)

Mrs. ldry uhm, ..

MoCrory, Arkansas.

‘Dcarlu“m

Raooipt is toknwlodgod of yonr reply to office lettor

. of July 12, 1932, ctating that you are physically unable to make -

e pilgrimago to the grave of your son, the late Private Carl K.
ﬂ]nond- ! .

It is indud regretted that your phyuiul condition

" will not permit you to aoccept the offer of the Govermment at +this

time. However, should your health improve and you desire to make
the pilgrimege next year, it is requested. thet you notify this

‘ofﬂ.eo, and errangements will be made for you.

Properly qualified persomnel will bo provided to ecare
for the oomfort and needs of the mothers and widows nalcing the
pllgrimege, and doctors and nurses will be aveilable, During
the t three yoars mamy women who were in poor health made the
trip and sppeared to have bemefited by tho wea air and the ex- -
oellent care they received. Should you meke the pilgrimage, you
are dipured that everything posaible will be dono for your com=-
fort and woltarc.

Yor The Quartermaster General,

-_7: ; ‘ Very truly yours, -

CHAS: W. DILTZ,
y CEPt‘in' Qe M, Gorpl,
T Agsistunt,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
' Jaly 12, 1932

. ’ - .t
J:I-i.'q Wity LArL. N (I\J .!.r")

Mras Nary ALLVGow,
MeCraryy frks

Dear Magam:

. The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. fThere is enclosed a cirou-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
; Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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Dear Madam:

Qi 295 A=K B Jamuary 2, 1952

Allmond, Cerl Knox (Sur)

Mre. Mary Allmond,
MoCrory,
; Arkansas.

Reference is made to previous correspondence with

~ Yhis office relative to a pilgrimsge to the grave of your

son, the lste Private Carl Imox Allmond. In reply to a
questionnaire you advised that you did not desire to visit
your son's grave next summer.

It is noted you previcusly stated z::r health was
poer and ia this eonnection you are advised peraonnel
to care For your semfort and needs will be mvlulml and
dostors and murses will be avalleble. During the past two
yoars a number of mothers and widows in poor health made
the pilgrigage and appear to have benefited by the sea air
and the excellent care they mo:l:nd .

i It is believed you ahould feel no hesitancy 1n
Hm%.m and should you later decide to visit
your son's grave next swumer, it is requested you so notify
this offipe. Should you meke the trip, you are assured that

i ge will not omly be made ut the expense of the
United es but that everything possible for your comfort
uﬂ»’hlfm will be provided.

A. D. HUGHES,

le_ﬂin. Q. M. corpl.
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM

Allmond, Gnr K. Pwvt. (Sar) M June 17, 1931

Mrg, Mary Allmond,
MeCrory, Arkansas,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1032
must be made by thia offies not later than August 1st of thie year.
It 18 therefore desired that vou answer the questien below by writing
pither of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank apace
followilg thg: question,

eR)

A @

cr ) Ag soon as you have answered the question, please sign your

@ name and. ret this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requireﬁ*no ,tage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

n"

Tﬁ@s letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did gpt m£E? a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and %re nabd making the journey in 1931.

....a

U‘

“i For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%

Write answer here

Sign here




WAR DEFARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

B REEViRerEh ol QM aOD S ASC
Almond, Carllk.—34 K

Jnm 7, 1930,

Mrs. Mery Allmend,
¥eCory, Arkanses.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1831, to the cemeteries in Furope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929. )

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
by writing the word vweg" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have angwered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompl reply is

eggential.

This letter is being gent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in'1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youré.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO, YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1981% _ .
(Write answer here)

—“W—181gn herey_



® &

WAR DEPARTMENT
| OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i REPLY. dErer-ro. QU 203 4-C ‘ October g 1929,
Allmond, Cari K, 34 M

Urs, Mary Allmond,
McCory, ‘
Arkansas,

~Dear Madam:

The' Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries im
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died 'in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5; 1917 and July I, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpénses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that-the Sec¢retary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, .The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers. and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the fellowing
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? ! (Yes) (No)

s — I

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimagé

in the calendar year 1930% L (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) {No)

Ags Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, : (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? | Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assigtant,



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO_W A‘c
Allmond’ Carl K, 36‘5}' 8. 1929,

s Go W-,‘Allﬁond.
Marienna,
Ark.

Pear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Gongress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries". :

a recorda of thig office show that you are the fatheor of the
late Private mrl gf. A imond, Company B, 102nd Infentry, whose remnins sre

- now interred in the Suresnes Americen Cemetery, Suresnes, Seine, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if BO, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

~ Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative’
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, Or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as 1o her relationship is reqguested.
If he was aurvi??d by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that & statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
X i i Very truly yours,
%6/28 5
. 2 /f/ JOHN 7. HARRIS,
e Major, Q. M. CQorps,

Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope. V

LEB
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Q 293 A e - August 9, 1932,
Alhlond. Carl K. (Bur) & Ty

Mrs. Mary Allmond,
llodrory. ArkMian;'.
 Dear Madem:

: Recoipt la acknowledged of your reply to office letter
of Ju‘.y 12,1932, atating that you are physiocally unable to make
a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the late Private Carl K.
Allmond. i ‘

It is indeed regretted that your physical condition
will not permit you to aocept the offer of the Govermment at this.
time. Howsver, should your health improve and you desire to make
the pilgrimege next year, it is requested thet you motify this
office, end errangements will be made for you.

) Properly qualified personnel will be provided te care
for the comfort eand neede af the mothers and widows making the
pllgrimage, and dootors and nurges will be available. During
the past three years many womon who were in poor hesalth made the
trip and appeared to have honefited by ‘the sea sir and the ex-
oellent care they received. Should you make the pillgrimage, you
_are sssured that everything possible will be done for your som=
fort end welfare.

For The Quartemmaster General,

- Yery truly yoﬁrn,

CHAB. W, DILTZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
RS Agsintant.



. .

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RePLY reFer To QM 293 A-M

July 12, 1932
Allmond, Carl K. (Sur)
Mrs. Mary Allmond,

MeCrory, Ark.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity yvou will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office geveral months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General, e TRINT, &
/’K \V DK fJ /5

i?gry truﬁy yers,

o
( duas. w. DIZT‘j/
&Ea

p ain, Q. M. Corps,

Asslstant &
W« ; _ F A

RERRGoSe? 10 7 dome (11N
é (Write answer here)

(8ign here) Z# 10 2 ? A A A gl

2 Encls.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING




g i A T e B 108,

: Allnond, Carl Knox (Sur)

¥rs. Maxry Alhmﬁ.
l"cmﬂl ‘
‘ Arhnn.l

Deay lladuu

Reference is made to provious cmupom with

_ thhntriunm“toamlmwﬂwmofym
son, the late Privete Cerl Imox Allmond. In reply to a
- questionnaire you advised that you did not dniro to visit
ymaon’:;rmmxtmr.

Itiumtdmwtmlymudmhulthm
pwnndtntmcmttonmmuﬂmthatperml‘
to care for your comfort and needs will be provided, and
doctors and nurses will be evailable. During the past two
years a number of mothers and widows in poor health made
the pi and appear to have benefited by the sea nlr

'mdthc excellent care they received.

I‘hhhnmdm-houldtulmhtutmyin
making the journey, and should you later decide to visit
your son's grove noxt sumser, it is requested you so notify
this office. Should you make the trip, you are assured that
the pilgrimage will not only be made at the expense of the
tUnited States but that everything ponlb!.o for yonr oconfort
. and welfare will be provided.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

‘. D. m.

Olptlin. QQ I- m.p
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT P4
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM

Allmond, Carl K:’M\ Pvt. (Sur) M June 17, 1931

Mrs, Mary Allmond,
MeCrory, Arkansas,

Dear Madaﬁ:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

Ag goon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowse
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ve;y truly yo§é§7
% ‘é “{f‘ EEHUGHES

Captain, Q. M, Corpa,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 fy/’f
Write answer here

O et i

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rRepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C June 7, 1930,
Allmond, Carl K.-34 I

Mrse. lary Allmond,
McCory, Arkansas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions cof the Act of Cengress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

Thig letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
theyithave expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage,.

For The Qq%fqgt@ﬁster General,

Very truly y?ﬁrs,

v

Asgis

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 16319 W =y A
(Write answer here)

{Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer o QM 295 A-C October g, 1929,
Allmond, Carl K. 34 M '

Mrs, Mery Allmond,
McCory,
Arkansas,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries 1in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in guch ceme-
teries, all necessary expensés of which pilgrimages are to De paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1630 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? ¥es) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 _ [ee) (No)

Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

w

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yem) (No)
< *ifij:‘yl"r Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of,hga%th.‘g A #ﬂ?(Years) Goed) (Poor)
e B Y =T g
v !.1 f ;\1",' /“. ¢
(& [l F 1] “|\ English — (Yes) (Ne)
5. What language do you speak? 1= 00T 171989 [ Other language
|

i<
\ = 1L R Dy (]

(Specify language spoken)

- / |

At O & G N
For The Quartermaster Gemeral, S

7 S

L,
Very truly- yours,

v TN S

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M, Corps,
Aggistant,

Encl,
Act
Envelope
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN'REPLY REFER TO_. QM 208 A.(
; Allmond, Carl X, My 8, 1929,

Mr. e w 'y Allﬂ!ﬂnd.
Marisnns,
" ﬁl‘:&:.

Denyr Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
thege cemeteries". :

; . father of the.
late Private %f%ﬁﬁ%ﬁfn&f‘]@w?&weﬂfﬁ%n? aﬁa(’ﬁ’r}txg’f,ew%%%e remnine ere
now interred in the Suresneas Amoricen Cometery, Suresnes, Seine, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and 'widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. '

: Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood in loco
parentie to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no posgtage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
5/28

JOHN Te HARRLIE,
Major, Ge Me Corpas,
2 incls. Assistant.
Act of Congresse.
Envelope.




e e T L/\

Allmond Carl XK.
(Surnarhe.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)
IR Co_ B 102nd Inf

(Rank and org}xy@tion.

State your relationship to the deceased /4? ] » £
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - /ji /4
- (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
(Yes or no.)

. wish them interred in a national cemetery?
[ 1 you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
.on below as to where they should be sent:

{

—~1 (Name of person to rcvcivc- remans.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Nu_mber and street.) ° C_ ----- (City or town.) » -~ (State.)
5, -
2 7 A . [ . {
(Sign here) (T V /AAAN D312 207
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
3—6713

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.
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Riormant

ATION TAGS *
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Allmond, Carl K. pvt? 1589 205

Co B. 102nd Infantry
2¢4h Division : Homed ..

srd 10I8 at Epleds, near Chatesu-Thi-eTTY

Killed in action July &
by machine gun fire :uw%i o advancing with his platoon.
This report belleved ':be‘corfeet.
carricd among losses oF igmpaq} e rill for July 1B, a
"gassed and died in hospi" . No record in this company of
admittance t.0 hospital.

Informentt Hertford, Guy &, opl.06o829
Co B. I02nd Infantry

2e

Home soe

inf.

cearcher: JeOe Rnodesy ist it

[/

.,'-_‘ ! A £
2y ~»d /Q
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WAR DEPARTMENI
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON July 28. 1922«
FILE: 293.8 C-R. $#12602

SUBJEBT: Permanent Grave Location of arl K. Allmond, Private,
Cos Ba 102nd Infantrye

TO: Mr. G*Ws Allmond, Marianna, Arke

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. § Row 11

Block A, The American Cemetery of Suresnes, Department of Seine, France.

2. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
t0 be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with nams,
rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will
be placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in
progress, as soon as poesible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

3. 'In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting

place of our heroces,
For the Quartermaster General;

GEORGE H. PENROSE,

MAILED SegtalpEe

il

JUL 2 8 1922

il



G.R.S5. Form #114 B

. DATE____ Oct. 20th 1921,
NAME 0 Gis, sk Allmond, Gandknoxl o) BN - 00 Suled SERIAL No. 1589405
RANK Pvt. W ORGANIZATION Co. B 102nd Inf,
GRAVEST.OCATION S Iillogesiiot Haut 67 Vi apne S Lol IS0 RIS SR LT LSkagy Y AN
CTY. NAME NUMBER
R T et et e e = e e e e e 15 - T —— _
GRAVEIGIE ' Ay R s ;z—ow PLOT ¥

ORIGINAL BuMNMRSSE. GRAVE LOCATION 15  Limoges, (HtesVieme)

GRAVE h COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINAMEEN - Nonew. & W BANH 1 cdlil I
SONCENTRATEDITo Tty Br v 10, Al D L e
s S BOW, PLOT
Limoges, (Hte.Vienne) 151
CEMETERY - % e

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bongs, missing parts, etc.

b J O € wLi.i i JSURESNES AMERICAN CENWI'ERY #34 SURESNES (SEIWE)...
7 CEMETERY



y‘; = :-: #\ ‘l’,;: e \ ;
INSTRUETIONS: FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B
e ] i R R e con
LESYY \\fﬂﬁhﬁir“@
vy ?5?@3;§”a are to be prepared by Registration Branch'in quadrupliéate,
three copies(t@igﬁffbﬁm@rded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three éé§ies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. :

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

Ll




G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Rlage =" ﬂmgﬂﬂ_.,_&}em.lﬁl o

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  nue  Got. 14tn,1921.

1. REMAINS OF . rj,'LIIOND,CdI‘l}\_HOX R e e O R AT RNTIMBER .,,‘158,9495 o)

- 2 r)
RANK = BV WS e o e R N TZATION e gent B t0and Fafiee o o o
2. Disinterred (date)-: From (give complete location) :
Oete 14th,1921. Gr. # 1B.
By : Group o Taaies Unit. oo 58C0Te
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

_._October 20th, 1921. -  Suresnes Cemetery. - Black A - .Row 11 - Grave 5.

Metal Casket

By : Group.Field Operations Branch.unit Nature of reburialy s Branicet .

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon ‘lisinterment :
_Wooden box. Uniform. Badly decomposed.
Peatures not recognizable.

5. (a)ldentification tags: Buried with body ? _ _ YaBtes On grave mapker? ... oL e

(0) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Head Posted. Body tag reads Allmand, Carl, Co, M, 158 Inf.,
rest checks. :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ? /fbt W
6

(@) Height (actual measurement)..... 11d iscernable =4 /,/% D /
/.
8 ¢+ 97 10

(6) Weight (estimated) ‘du_e to decompq__SJ.tlon-

(¢) Hair—Color . None visible.

Gluamtity s e I}Ione 2

n
Characteristics pOTIC 0
g 1 1y
: : None visible =
(dy Hair on face—Color.. . .I e SRS
- ‘ None. Diagram represents the meouthwide open
EOCatloN=. — siarmen we = s
; None. =0
Quantita ... s ‘%\b
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, S

or missing parts) ... Tooth # 11 irregular and

cutting above # 10 and # 12 on the outside

of Jjaw.

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of G L Ay Y e e R et oy
e L0

: “Zed\o ), , ‘
.~ TsReKnasin, Gheckers e e e e

7. Disinterment ‘ i \
supervised by.... ...} T o L ADPTOVEA L &

(610 (9 [t e P L R e
8. Rehurial 3 : ey 3 ,
Supervised by Sans . Approved : m\\fﬂw l\ o

R, G. RICHARDS, R. P. HARBOLD, 3(
et Lieut. Q.lf.C, CTHIO) oM or - Qb G —oe




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 18&-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the correspending mnlhowdd
space. This fornt is supplemental to-and is to be forwarded with G. R.S. Form l-a. reporrinss
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of idenificziim
on body.

1. Show =soldier’s name, serial munber, rank and organization,and by wohm disinteried ancdrebusriol -

. ;

9 Give date and accurate information as to loecation from which the body was «isinteny®
and the group and unit whiclh made disinterment.

2 Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and wit
which made rveburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, amdhoyw fie
hody was ovizinally buried—in a casket, box. burlap, ete. This statement should be as comnpletie is
possible. : ] ;

5. (7) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on gravee maxrie
by reporting ¢ Yes " or *“No ™. :

(b) State whether or not bady appears to have been- a hospital case. Were any wdimtifying
articles found in or on hody or grave ? List- any . personal effects, letters, money-ordex receiipls,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thou=hi nushdlis
be of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to hody description aml dental chart.as nearly correctily as fle
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body deseription are very importtant
and shoudl he very complete. The dental chart is also very important and shomld be lille€ i
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown hy the numbers on e el
Beginning at the middle line in'both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmnetriezally
on either side and classed as incisors (eufting teeth); cuspids or canines (tearing ueeth), licusppils
(chewing teeth). and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he mmade :and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teetlh, hrzdse
work. fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas foumdl

MISSING TEETH . All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be seratched out, thus :

TOOTH PIESING

e

CROWNED TEETH _ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROWN PORCILAING (ROWSN
gold, poreelain, or gold and poreelain), OLD CROWN
thus :
- T
S =
- ; E
BRIDGE WORK . Block insolid the crown of tooth (label 1 2
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) | ®
thua : ] =
/ ILVER FILLING OILD FILLIING
FILLINGS ' ... . Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING « GOLD FILLLING
possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLLNG
silver, cement), thus :
: —CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED
shade in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES) ..o Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached andl ndicaaty

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp ™

- = 5 CRaye “ECEN
7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name %%Flst.gtfl_g‘g-f- hes persom
approving saine. ' TR Ay

-~

R N

)

: - s S 7; v Y o ¥ .
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial anil tig.q_n:}ma‘}auﬂll e‘gl"tlmhpéﬂybn apjpovimg
same. bl -/ Ry
" 9%
"




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. .. : starioy _Limoges, Cem. 151,
To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE OGt 14 1981.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATRON SHIPMENT AND Rr BURIAL BODY

DL )

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT g .'i

Records of G.R.S., Headquarters. gaaf’b Discrepancy found upon exhumation of

{;ﬁ Body tag:-
1. Name _Alln_lond_,___Qgrﬁ],'_I_{_z;_o*:g“dm___ 10. Name _  Allmand, Carl
~ellon S e I0RNMEBI D ST T 1T Nog
BoRETIES oh - PYHE e . 12, Rank :
4. org. __ Co. B 102 Inf._af*/fxge’ <. 15. Org. ! 3. 00.M, 155 Inf.
S Bl et ISl -18 T e T, (e DD e :
6y Lol S o 0 (b) D.B.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 15 s e SO CT - Sk LESGEavaSN O/ B 5 e -«u

BEMBlO. 08 o = TR RO W e Pt T 16. Plot : .Row

SR LU e S oy i A To dlscrepancv.
Amer. = =

18. Cemetery 19. Commune or town _ Limoges

20. Dept. or County Haute Vienne 21.%Country, . .. France

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 151

23. Disinterred (Date) _ Oct. 14,1921. By . B.JF,FAIR - . .-

24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name ALIIOND, Carl KnoX. sgerial No. _ 1689405

Rank PW‘ : : . ; Organization Cos B,‘:_LUZE.EAdWI’I}f‘.

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? S L¥eR . 6n l)uu} e N

"___. : _______-__Z /\7 WW :

Slgnature Junlor Tac;m cal A

: R JKNAST]
PREPARATION TR K. bIl

What other means of identification were on bodv? (If no disc or other
‘v identification on body, give description of _body in df:w“),
Body tag reads:-~ &llmand, Carl, Co. M 158 Im., rest cneclcs.

B»dly decomposed. I‘eatures not reco;nlzable.

27. Condition of body

28 N&tur@ Of burial o by WOOden "DOK. UnifOI'm-hw_'________

-

29, Any d1screpancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G,! :
guoted above? ___ Body tag reads Allmand .Qarl, Co. M, 153 Inf., :

30. Body prepared and placed in casKet: Date Octe. _J._é:,l%),?.,l.r’i} _Ba P.PAIR .

31. Casket sealed by ... ... BaFFAIR

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor). ()§%§_\/« a
B.F.FATR,




e,
‘ ' | L Cw7660
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.___.___.____.. 60 _____________________ i __________
. ~ .o P . s ®
32. Designation of body:

.- -, , .
Neme______: A .1_]:!‘!9!‘.‘_1.'--9.%"1__ISRQE___--__-_-__-- ________________________ ' Serial No. 1589405
Rank________ Pvbe .. .»g:;g' 'érganlzation_--.‘??.:-.@-.l?.@&@ Infe

L "'~.< \
33, Consigned to: £5 g
Name of Permanen :'C,emée 5 _?3‘.‘.‘3?.’!?2-,‘.‘!‘.’.‘.‘.‘3?3‘.‘.#?:’5: ____________________________________________ i
. . N -~ -, ,'. 4 : ’ )
34. Casket boxed AfML e ate)  Sen.. 00t.14, J:?.?.l.:By.---.}?.-.E:FAI L
O3y
: A
35. I hereby cert1f3‘?3{lh§?3&11 tﬁ?ﬁf‘oregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report a.bove
is correct. e
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_________| M ____________________________
' O.E. 'DAVI 1st Lt .Q.M C.
36. Remarks ________ e e e e Em e
_______________ O e b mmmmmnnn e poee o
37. Shipped from point of Operation; _(Date) ___ _____________ 00ha 14,1980 .
To point of Concentration . __________ Paris Morgue (Seine)
(f ’ (Name)

Convoyer Signature Shipping Office

- T e = A T . L T

Ve

-

N
i ‘ﬂ Jhu —arahm

38. Rece(‘ived at or Point of Concentration: Date Pagzj,_s___ngg_!:& 10
By G.R.S. Representativeg/ i A H.L.WARD, Ma.jor.ch J \

39. Shipped from Rxitkbezd or Point of Concentration: Date O«,t.19 1921

No.34, SURFSNES (SEINE)
: (¥ame)
Signature Shipping OfficerH.L.WARD,Major,QuC

To Permanent Cemetery

COnVOYer
40. Received: Date th'q_b,g._z 0th.. ] ’-': ......
G.R.S. Representative _____________ __Q.-BIGHARDB,.-lat_-MautA_M&c*_ _____ mmmomzmnmn amaen
41. 'Re1nterred.,..,..,..........§}§!'..5.§!}9.8...9.9.!1_;9.*:.9..1.‘3,.. _Octobar, L0th, 1921, . .. -
. ‘ T - (Date) .
42. Grave No.. - e __Section -
43, Ryok Block Ao Row _________.. B O P
G.R.S. Répresentative_h,§
el .
- » ¥,

|




: 7 . ®ile #12
.CO.JPILATJ_ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA ; FLAE0 { h\k&
; )

3 LOCATION INDEX CARD:

Y
(a) Name . Allmondiitapl Ke. OPEl - 18Seny No, 1589405 . | 1 3?

(b) Rank .....Y'® ... Organization o B0 B. abend Infe o) qﬁé i

(d) Ca:se ) CKR\:\..

n,. DVRIA

(c) Date of death .. 7=31-1E _ of deat PR g SRRt ot o) l

11. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.) 9 t

(2 ECrave Hot o2 i rogE T e SPIOt SR -—- _ Sect. ....===.) TYP..ILH.

(b) Emerg. Address.. Ge . Allmond, _(Father), Wynne, Ark. ... ..

111. Files of soldiers d_yi_r_g_fﬁr;q@_qoﬁj.agipus disesases; ok aig ) CKR?KP

T e
IV. A.G.0. DISPOSITION CARD: Date of receipt i s 3

e oLy
e . //“. <

(a) Name ... L4 ;m;nsx}bngxkr(b) Relationship o ST O s

r ”
gt Sy
{c) Address Y e I L

/

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S;,? _, -0 N B i

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery B e = b S LB e S VR

N

(£) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in s e a

s e TR LU

(g) Disposition instructions P ROL Sbronehb RroRAS s T L

B emicvaveus: - cococssre SEE—«SU—SPEN S 10 NRHE.MA.RK.:). ..................................................................................... -

Examiner's Initial a{;:‘::’ ....... Dat e.......-.-j.%.-...%“_._,wzo

V. A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE shows CommuNiCation FrOM e ot e

e R tnia s SRS datadse S AT ST C L =
confirmed request in Par. IV. item _, above, or requesting that

N s

B ————

A .
Examiner’s Initials. NS Date.... 5/5 REE—a1920

vI. G.R.S. Files - Correspondence - ghowd a8 FOLLOWS: .. i e csseememes

)y g 77 ! / e _... E
& “Z&’ﬂw&/ir.éaff//L 1t A o)
£S5 / ; b i /4

Pl - e T R A temtne. s

(a) Cancellation memcs referred to?"QEQZ&QLNf?%zafzﬁ;diwmmm_"_mmwn P gerciot
Examiner's Initials . /Mﬂj._“Date,. e <7 = 1920

e

151 e G Oheey
COUNTRY Foatics CEMETERY NO. _ P 310U U (o), S i e Y 1l

G.R.S. Form #1156 S~ oy,
Amended April 6, 1920, Make Form #114 -

M / / Conr(u'_l,'nh’.d mto P A. C. 34‘ /
P L 2



,";’};

A

=

VI, G HyeS, FORM No, 114 made 3920

Typed by , Chacked by . 1620

VIII, FINAL ACTION:

( cnble on 1920
Followine advice forvarded to Turove by- E HAY 1 3

ééﬁ_};ﬂ%ﬁf 2 b ridin =% Sox
%g— e O L R s R e

1etter on y

n oom N S
1v. CORREOGTIO

-(AP -"'"‘ f' I ADTT’I—"\"_“ e e e e ] [ T —T"“"'\"(‘\)f_ m'l\*"’l;ﬁ?—_’”‘ e T e ¥

Desires body be T e R U2 AR

Body to be shivpped to o e R (T E e

= P 2] ... IR L e B N
1

&
X, SUSPENSION RTWARKS: SIS et ) 506 //% »c/m/xw,za/ 3

’M c/{ﬁmﬁ-ﬁwd/ i; /C/ Y v. Cb‘%f?’?'w'ﬂ-éf/‘, Z Yoo L.'mvﬂ:é"
r /S

7 ] . f’ ¢ " e
F:;f_jkgfnﬂ 2 ~’/<£~’C/' &? 5 f 5 ___ZAM.¢;_£ e DY) Al _.- e A

——

_,;_,J £ Y = &/
- (O AN L — e | F =R




MAY 12 1920 ‘Zﬁfzi'

G.R.S. Form #120 . 1
. WAR DEPARTMENT .J

Shipping Inquiry.

FROM:

TO:

SUBJECT:

lr, G.W. Allmond,-“ynns, Ark.

Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C,
’Mmm

Pvt. Garl ¥. tillmonda

Remains of

The records of this office show that you have requested that his

not returned to the Uni ted States.

body be

i L

changes on reverse side of this sheet.

If these are not the correct instructiona, please changs them. Make

L4

The nearest’living relative may choosa between, (1) return of the body.

to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National 65
( vemetery; or (3) remain in France.
5 ’i’
By authority of the Quartermaster General: Qajté
: CHARLES C. PIEPR!
JW COlOl’]Gl U.S. Aw
: NAME OF NO & STREET W TOWN STATE

2 essna R S sl bt o m 4 AR San e A TR S A B e eaes ——— - (1))
“% goldier’'s Widow I

{ PR . ¥ 74 P H
% ) ¥4 /,fe A f el ) ol (lénanedd ol
Soldler 8 Chlldren 1 0 g‘
ES
(Name oldest first) 2. i o

s o<
Al 48 [
w o
o g
'~ g
o L
L B R ©
=3
(=]
e A e o w
jﬁ4fékmu&wxﬁr 5 E

A @
i ey // —5 ;;;
~ @ | 59
G 0i2n4x &
o &
e ©

b

Address Sl L s .
Hota: - Instruculonq on the 2

Signature.

: .Relationship /-
slde of this shest Ehould be carefully read
(OVER)

before filling out this pap g %

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY i
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHLNGTON W

&
>

¢
S



A

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

L. This paper MUST be signed by the person who is the NEXT of kin in the order
shown in the esquare on other pide of thie sheet,

2 This paper must be returned showing the nams and address of each of the near-

¥ <39

est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this shest.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the legally
s ted guardian of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

4. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

5. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the ;
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this offics.

6. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

7. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no¢ postage.

«
-
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COLIFILATION CF DISPOSITION OF RIFAINS DATA

R
\
File--12602 i \\

I. LOCATICN INDEX CaRD: §
(a) Neme ALIMOND, Garl Ke ... ... ... _Ser. Ne. 1589405
' MRS IHG
{b) Revil  B¥RS ©° S Cew Grgenization - G9. B 102nd Infe. = =7
: Cause of AbS R ey
(¢) Dete of death. . 7=31-18 _ death IWRLE: - S '
: LM
II. REGISTRATION CARD-~{Check Reg.,Card Inf.egeinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):

{2) Grgwe No. 156... Row e o e L TEH\ERa s e T Y 18 SN mReey A DL e
(0) Emerg. Address.—......G..W4i.Allmond, (Father) Wymne, Ark. ...
III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases. WO card CkR DS E.L.

Iv.

Fallowing advice forwarded to Europe by%;::i:rcr;f 't!‘l“bt‘lt'ﬂlc'”-f}"laigg >

Infermation on which advice to HEurope in letter of trunsmittal was based:

= - )
: -\(-k“"‘gﬁf\'vu‘———,. . (—&’\-ﬁdf/‘ R r;{:j.,mg_i,z B e Qsﬁgfc/{-«d ( A

o T TR L Grs  JER B Gt e s

- - B e T e T A A e B P A

sounTRYy France CAETERY 1O. 151

G.R,5. FORM 115-4

muzust

920
wncenirated woto P, A. C, 34



P a7

GR Z’E LOCATI BtzﬁN

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
Allmond. . 1589405. .. ... ... Car Y A ...
~ (Surname.)  (Number.) = (First Name and Imtlals)

o Primamber e Qo B. 302nd lﬂf.. H.8..1NG.
(Rank.) (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL. . Jlllj 3L, 1918 ... ...l

B

PLACE OF BURIAL. . .T.a‘mogea,....Franca ’

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify elearly what map is used. ,

chmerican -Cemetery,....Limogsas,..France,
e s P o

.............................................................

IDE @ L e
h body®.......... Yam ... A T e
R — e
Wasg one e d to name peg or

sta e u as a grave marker?.......... Yes

If na.me ullk.BOWll and tags missing, dmrmhun»m&umrka
should be given here :

Bemarks:.. Identification Tag Harkesd
Go. M. 253rd Inf, USNG. Records show
Lthat. Privale.. Garl. ALLn
came to this fhospita

102nd, Inf ,USNGw,,, i

REPORTED BY \% z’ - W
H, C, Henline
.......... &S;él.l:lture “ari IEl‘tizank %eportm'g'%ﬁ};;;')' ok e

This portion fo he sent to Chief of Graves Iﬁm&f;ra[mn Service.
A
L] ?) AU J




v
GRAVE LOCATIO LANK

LOGATION OI‘A'HE GRAVE OF

..... ALMOND. 15689405 .61 ... ceoveeeemeernainns
(Surname).  (Number). (First Name and Imtmln)

...... BWb S UCoBEN O 2nay Tty e i U L
(Rank). (Orga?ization).

]

PLACE OF DEATH: BR10ds, Framee, .. ... !
CAUSE OF DEATH: e G Fire = . =
DATE OF BURIAT: | AL RB/18 .. Lol s,

PLACE OF BURIAL: BP16d8, Framce, ... ... .. ... ... ..
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THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON Fg@bruary 12, 1920.

wrery A 201 (Allmord, Carl K. )WW }bo >

A . )

FROM: The Adjutant General of the Army.
TO: fhe Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C.

SUBJEGT: Correct date of death of Carl K. Allmond.

1. Upon investigation it nas been ascertained that
Private Carl K. Allmond, #1,589,40b, Company B, 102nd Infantry,
whose death was previously reported in error as having occurred
at the beginning of September, 1918, died July 31, 1918 of wounds
received in action. :

2. For purposes of identification, you are advised that
the records show the deceased enlisted April 4, 1917, and the name
of the person to be notified in case of emsrgency was given as
G. W. Allmond, father, Wynne, Arkansas.

By order of tu he Secretary of War:

P. C. Harris,
The Adjutant General.
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